

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 81 OF 2008

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 82 of 2008,

T.P.(C) NO. 83 of 2008,

T.P.(C) NO. 84 of 2008

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested, three weeks time is granted for

filing rejoinder affidavit.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER