

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 81 OF 2008

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Respondent(s)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 82 of 2008

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 83 of 2008

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 84 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 05/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent nos. 1 to 5 have filed counter affidavit.

File rejoinder affidavit, if any, within a week.

Send reminder. Await certificate of service in respect of respondent no. 6.

List again on 9.7.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar