

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 81 OF 2008

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 82 of 2008,

T.P.(C) NO. 83 of 2008,

T.P.(C) NO. 84 of 2008

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Milon K. Banerjee, AG
Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
Mr. Saurav Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after four weeks along with W.P.(C) Nos.10217/2006,
12917/2007, 10161/2008, 10216/2006, 13827/2007, 10299/2008, 10402/2006,
13063/2007 and 10368/2008.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER